estimated FY 2010/ 11 CDBG, HOME, and ESG funds, including entitlement

allocations, reallocations of funds from completed prior years' CDBG projects, 

estimated CDBG and HOME program income, and required matches for HOME and

ESG funding, totaling two million, nine hundred sixty- five thousand, six hundred

twenty-four dollars ($ 2, 965, 624. 00), are described; and

WHEREAS, the proposed activities in the One Year Action Plan address

the City' s housing and homeless needs and economic development initiatives. Specific

projects which are proposed to be funded with HUD' s FY 2010/ 11 funding were derived •

[...]

That the City' s One Year Action Plan for FY 2010/ 11

attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by reference) is approved. 

SECTION 2: That the City of Evanston' s 2010/ 11 Community

Development Block Grant Program, totaling two million fifty thousand one hundred

seventy-six dollars ($ 2, 050, 176. 00) ( which is the sum of one million five hundred fifty- 

five thousand five hundred sixty-six dollars ($ 1, 955, 566. 00) in FY 2010/ 11 estimated

entitlement funds, twenty- seven thousand seventy- nine dollars ($ 27, 079. 00) in

estimated program income, and sixty-seven thousand five hundred thirty- one dollars

67, 531. 00) in reallocated funds from completed prior years' CDBG projects), is

0 hereby approved. 

SECTION 3: That HOME Investment Partnerships ( HOME) funding

totaling seven hundred forty-three thousand, six hundred eight dollars ($ 743, 608. 00) 

which is the sum of five hundred seventy- five thousand nine dollars {$ 575, 009. 00} in

FY 2010/ 11 estimated entitlement funds, twenty- four thousand eight hundred forty- 

seven dollars {$ 24, 847. 00} in estimated program income, and the required match of one

hundred forty- three thousand seven hundred fifty-two dollars {$ 143, 752. 00}) and

Emergency Shelter Grants ( ESG) funding totaling one hundred seventy- one thousand

eight hundred forty dollars ($ 171, 840. 00) ( which is the sum of eighty-five thousand nine

hundred twenty dollars ($ 85, 920.00) in FY 2010/ 11 estimated entitlement funds and the